XETK-V2.0
CPU interface
Bus interface 2.5 V/ 3.3 V (auto-detect) Nexus/JTAG interface
2.5 V/ 3.3 V address/data bus interface for 32 bit multiplexed bus
(XETK-V2.0A/C)
Supported
processors
NXP* MPC5600 & ST SPC5600 microprocessors on VertiCal Base

representative.
Temperature range -40 °C to +110 °C / -40 °F to +230 °F
Ordering Information
1 – Ethernet PC Connection
2 – Ethernet PC Connection - Adapter Cable
3 – Ethernet Connection - Adapter Cable
4 – Ethernet Connection
5 – XETK Connection
6 – Power Supply Connection
7 – ECU Connection
Order Name Short Name Order Number
XETK-V2.0
XETK-V2.0 Emulator Probe with 2MByte emulation
memory for NXP* MPC5600 & ST SPC5600
microprocessors, ECU adaption via VertiCal Base
Board
XETK‑V2.0A F‑00K‑106‑941
XETK-V2.0 Emulator Probe without emulation
memory for NXP* MPC5600 & ST SPC5600
microprocessors, ECU adaption via 50 pin Samtec
XETK‑V2.0B F‑00K‑107‑036
XETK-V2.0 Emulator Probe with 4MByte emulation
memory for NXP* MPC5600 & ST SPC5600
microprocessors, ECU adaption via VertiCal Base
Board
XETK‑V2.0C F‑00K‑109‑733
Optional Accessories for XETK-V2.0
1 – Ethernet PC Connection
Ethernet PC Connection Cable 1 Gbit/s, Lemo 1B
FGE - RJ45 (10mc-8mc), 3 m
CBE200‑3 F‑00K‑104‑373
Ethernet PC Connection Cable 1 Gbit/s, Lemo 1B
FGE - RJ45 (10mc-8mc), 8 m
CBE200‑8 F‑00K‑104‑374
2 – Ethernet PC Connection - Adapter Cable (CBE230-PC)
Ethernet Connection Adapter Cable 1 GBit/s, Lemo
1B PHE - RJ45 (10fc- 8mc), 1m2
CBAE200‑1m2 F‑00K‑105‑760
3 – Ethernet ES600 Connection - Adapter Cable (CBE230-ES600)
Ethernet Connection Adapter Cable 1 GBit/s to 100
MBit/s, Lemo 1B PHE - Lemo 1B FGF (10fc-8mc),
0m5
CBAE330‑0m5 F‑00K‑105‑759
4 – Ethernet ES910 / ES592 / ES595 Connection
Ethernet Connection Cable 1 GBit/s, Lemo 1B FGE -
Lemo 1B FGE (10mc- 10mc), 3 m
CBE230‑3 F‑00K‑105‑757
Ethernet Connection Cable 1 GBit/s, Lemo 1B FGE -
Lemo 1B FGE (10mc- 10mc), 8 m
CBE230‑8 F‑00K‑105‑758
5 – XETK Connection
XETK ECU Adapter Cable, 100 Mbit/s, Shield on
ECU-Housing, Lemo 1B HME - JST PHR (10fc-5fc),
0m38
CBAM230‑0m38 F‑00K‑105‑791
XETK ECU Adapter Cable, 100 MBit/s, Lemo 1B PHE
- JST PHR (10fc-5fc), 0m6
CBAM240‑0m6 F‑00K‑105‑792
XETK ECU Adapter Cable, pre-assembled into PG9
screwing, shield on ECU- Housing, Lemo 1B PHE -
JST PHR (10fc-5fc), 0m50
CBAM271‑0m5 F‑00K‑107‑867
5&6 – XETK and Power Supply Connection
XETK ECU Adapter and Power Supply Cable, pre-
assembled into PG9 screwing, shield on ECU-
Housing, Lemo 1B PHE - JST PHR (10fc-5fc) / Lemo
0B PHG - JST PAP (2fc-2fc), 0m50
CBAM270‑0m5 F‑00K‑107‑866
XETK ECU Adapter and Power Supply Cable, pre-
assembled into PG9 screwing, shield on ECU-
Housing, Lemo 1B PHE - JST PHR (10fc-5fc) / Lemo
0B PHG - JST PAP (2fc-2fc), 0m70